F1-76 Fixture Units and Accessories for
Mercmaster Jr.™ HPS Lighting
Fixtures for Medium Base Lamps
Description
ANSI
Lamp Lamp
Watts Type
Catalog
Number
Fixture Units
Ballast body with globe (VPGL-1 with 35, 50, 70 35 S76 MUL35-120
and 10OW and VPGL-1HR with 1 SOW). Use with 50 S68 MUL50-120
Mounting Hoods on page 21D or any V-51 series 70 S62 MUL70-120
Mounting Hood. Polyester or porcelain Reflector 100 S54 MUL100-120
and Aluminum Guard are available. High power 150 S55 MUL150-120
factor (min. P.P. 90%). Ballast provides 120V line
operation.
Ballast Bodies
Use with Mounting Hoods on page 21D or any 35 S76 MBL35-120
V-51 series Mounting Hood and with Refractor 50 S68 MBL50-120
or Globe listed. Order other accessories below 70 S62 MBL70-120
as desired. High power factor (min. P.P. 90%). 100 S54 MBL100-120
Ballast provides 120V line operation. 150 S55 MBL150-120
Reflectors—35W-150WQ
Standard Dome (porcelain, 16" dia.;
polyester, 16-1/4" dia.)
30° Angle (porcelain, 12' dia.; polyester, 14-3/8")